Stowe Fees List 2024-2025

Registration Fee

| Payable on registration and non-refundable | £354 (incl. VAT) |
|--|------------------|
| Acceptance Deposit | |
| Payable by the parents of each pupil on acceptance of a place Additional Deposit | £1,500 |
| Payable in addition to the Acceptance Deposit by parents who are resident outside the United Kingdom | £12,000 |
| Please see the School's Terms and Conditions for information on how and when the Acceptance Deposit and/or the Overseas Deposit may be refunded. | |

| Termly Fee | |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Boarding | £17,746.38 (incl. VAT) |
| Day in Boarding | £12,758.88 (incl. VAT) |
| Day | £10,816.32 (incl. VAT) |

Sibling Discount

Sibling discounts are awarded when three or more children from the same family are at Stowe at the same time, to show the value we place on continuity for families. The fee concession given is: 10% to the first and second children, and 5% to the third, and this is maintained until the children leave.

Payment of Fees and Extras

The School only permits items that it considers to be essential to a pupil's education or personal welfare to be charged to the bill; most School extras are chargeable termly in arrears.

Please see the School's Terms and Conditions for further information about the payment of Fees and Extras.

The School's Terms and School Extras are available on the parent portal and on the School website.

